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	Annie Pocklington, Ed.D.
Assistant Director, GEAR UP 
360-485-1064 | anniep@wsac.wa.gov

	Summer camp lead, postsecondary partnership development, and 7th-year transition program development and support. 

	Beth Kelly
Assistant Director, College Access and Support
360-485-1068 | bethk@wsac.wa.gov

	Professional development, resource development, campus visits, partnership management, social media outreach. Publications, photographs and images, incentives, gearup.wa.gov website management and access.


	Christina Winstead
Assistant Director of Outreach, College Access and Support
360-485-1133 | ChristinaW@wsac.wa.gov                 

	12th Year Campaign – College Goal Washington (FAFSA/WASFA Completion), College Application Campaign, and College/Senior Signing Day events. 

	Dan Ashe
Associate Director, Washington State GEAR UP 
360-485-1299 | danielashe@wsac.wa.gov      

	Lead liaison for school partnerships, program implementation.

	Feather Wagner
Budget Analyst, GEAR UP & College Access and Support
360-485-1994 | featherw@wsac.wa.gov
         
	A19 Reimbursement Process and Match, Expenditure Allowability & Documentation, Contracts, Internal Budget Management/Division Budget Planning, and Tracking


	Kelly Keeney
Program Manager, GEAR UP 
360-485-1200| kellyk@wsac.wa.gov 
	Data collection and data entry/portal assistance, GEAR UP student eligibility procedures, GEAR UP professional development logistics planning, RSVP management.  Field trip request review and approval.

	Marcie Mills
Director, WA State GEAR UP  
360-485-1065 | marciem@wsac.wa.gov      

	Program leadership, oversight, planning, & evaluation.

	Roxanne Encheff
Fiscal and Administrative Specialist, GEAR UP
360-485-1205 | roxannee@wsac.wa.gov

	A19 Reimbursement Process and Match, Expenditure Allowability & Documentation

	Washington Student Achievement Council
917 Lakeridge Way SW
PO Box 43430, 
Olympia, WA 98504-3430
360-753-7800

	Web & Social Media Links: 
www.gearup.wa.gov 
www.wsac.wa.gov
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